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Note ;i #%:

The statistics contained in this report are preliminary and partial figures only and may be subject to adjustments if necessary. For the final set of
figures, please refer to the “Annual Statistical Report of Trade Unions in Hong Kong 2025” to be published in the second half of 2026.
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Table 1
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Key Statistics
RS 2 £ 7N 3

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Number of Registered Trade Unions

© FizPird £ 4P
Empl i

mployee Unions 1472 1398 1377 1353 1331
Efa1z
E/mployer Associations 12 12 12 1 1
Fiig
l\fhxeq Qrgamsahons of Employees and Employers 13 44 47 43 49
ERELRELZ
Total & #x 1527 1 454 1436 1412 1391
Number of Trade Union Federations 15 15 16 17 17

Br1 A B% A #p
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Summary of Registration of Trade Unions and Trade Union Federations
JR1 £ RPN LR L Fiedg &

Type of Trade Union
b2 NP o 4]

No. of Trade Unions
on the Register as at
31 December 2024
#£3 2024 &
127 31 p 2k en

Hieinad 4 #cp

Added to the Register

750 e

Removed from the
. Note
Register
E_} {ée”}‘F_P 1!% g,'«l_ﬁi

No. of Trade Unions
on the Register as at
31 December 2025
#£3 2025 &
127 31 p 2k en

HieInl £ ¥ p

Employee Unions

B 12 1353 4 26 1331
Employer Associations

Gz 11 0 0 11
Mixed Organisations of Employees

and Employers 48 1 0 49
BERBRLREL A

Total & #z 1412 5 26 1391
Trade Union Federations 17 0 0 17

b NP :E

Note: Including dissolution of trade unions, cancellation of registration of trade unions at their request and for reason that they had ceased to exist.

AfR e R AT B R RB F e Tl b T hd B FieduRa £ o

2




Table 3
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Summary of Trade Unions by Types and Affiliations (as at 31 December 2025)
Bl 4 SR B AL (12025 %127 31 p k)

Type of Trade Union No. of Trade Unions
Ina 4 E I £ ¥ P
L Employee Unions % i 1 £ 1331
Affiliated to the Hong Kong Federation of Trade Unions (FTU) 196
b FELLIE LI

Affiliated to the Federation of Hong Kong & Kowloon Labour Unions (FLU) 152

LB A F2ALPFIEL T
Affiliated to the Hong Kong & Kowloon Trades Union Council (TUC) 16

N A N L2 ) AP AL
Others 2 7 967
1. Employer Associations % 1 1 £ 11
[11. Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers & f & 38 &1 £ 49
Total & #c (I+1I+11D) 1391
V. Trade Union Federations #r1 £ 5% £ 17




Table 4
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Trade Unions Registered in 2025
2025 & % el 4

Relgfstti;ifon Registration No. Name of Trade Union
i p ey o P AL ¥X
24.02.2025 2117 Hong Kong Metal Installation Workers Union
HEReA/ERI
14.07.2025 2118 Hong Kong Food Delivery Workers’ Union
FEAECMERZRR IR
28.08.2025 2119 Hong Kong Construction Diverse Race Employee Union
AR ELRFAE ER TR
24.10.2025 2120 Hong Kong Geotechnical Engineering Practitioners General Union
EREHNIARALRES
03.11.2025 2121 Electrical and Mechanical Services Department Technical Officer Association

M TAZE R R T




Table 5

# 1

Trade Unions De-registered in 2025
2025 E ¥eA B s ehina 4

Date.: of ]?e— Registration No. Name of Trade Union Reasqn for. De-
Registration PSP B & 24 Registration
g goepp | PR Fesl 5 5z R
Hong Kong Retail Industry Staff General Union At request of Union
08.01.2025 1834 SAEE D AR LA T FEL
Clerical Services Workers Union At request of Union
15.01.2025 2103 LIRFAR T2 I afTiFk
Hong Kong Christian Service Staff Union By dissolution
1202.2025 17! TR THRA AR A B AR
Assistant Labour Officers Association By dissolution
10.03.2025 1047 Ly TF HEEMA AT A
Staff Association of Liber Research Community At request of Union
10032025 1322 K LA R P a BN S
78.05.2025 1302 Hong Kong Clerical, Administrative and Executive Employees Union At request of Union
s HHBLIR, FHEBATHER LA IaairiEk
78.05.2025 1851 Construction Professionals and Instructors Solidarity Union At request of Union
o EHALARAGITAL LA TR aFER
05.06.2025 1632 Clean Energy Industry Workers Union At request of Union

FHIERRITLIR LA

TR AR




05.06.2025

20.06.2025

23.06.2025

27.06.2025

18.07.2025

19.08.2025

28.08.2025

06.10.2025

24.10.2025

09.12.2025

09.12.2025

29.12.2025

1983

2057

1082

1839

574

1825

1694

1523

1513

1517

1571

751

The Hong Kong Association of Employees in Cultural and Creative Industry
BB AR A ] R

Hong Kong TV and Film Production Workers Association
FEADAFEAR B2

Hong Kong Light Bus Workers' Association
HHEIACER A

Hong Kong Clerical Personnel and Secretary Association

B ELBHAR BB R

HONG KONG RADIOTHERAPY MOULD LABORATORY TECHNICIANS AND
TECHNOLOGISTS ASSOCIATION

HRAHETFRERERRRERFIA

Hong Kong Environmental and Sustainable Development Practitioners Union

B BFRBT 5 KM TR

Tourism Industry Friendship Union
BRAF AL BT e

Hong Kong Textile Trade Employees General Union
ERGERHMLR EL

Food Import-Export Industry Workers Union
et a Ak B T

Hong Kong Financial Industry Administrators Union
HEEBLITEAR T

Hong Kong Gold Mining Labour Union
HHEFZE2T LALAR LA

Bontoc (Filipino) Domestic Workers Union, Hong Kong

At request of Union
IxBfTEK

At request of Union
TairiEg

By dissolution
B AT 4%

At request of Union
TairiEg

By dissolution
QAT A

At request of Union
TairiEg

By dissolution
B AT AR
At request of Union
I BafTEK

At request of Union
I BfTEK

At request of Union
I BfTEK

At request of Union
ToairiEg

Ceased to exist

T




29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

29.12.2025

917

935

983

998

1043

1094

ASAT Limited Employees Union
RAR A LA [Rn 8] IR T &

Peak Cafe Employees Union
LB TIR T &

The Prince Philip Dental Hospital Employees Association
M FAERRA e

Pricerite Stores Limited Staff Union
RREET HAHRN R ILE

Esmart Management Limited Staff Union
L E AN ] LA

Hong Kong Construction Industry Machinery Workers Association
B B EARM AL T PR

Ceased to exist
ity A

Ceased to exist
Bty A

Ceased to exist
Bty A

Ceased to exist
ity A

Ceased to exist

S h

Ceased to exist

T




Table 6

+
~ 7

Trade Unions Changed their Names in 2025
2025 # { T LfRenBRa 4

Date of Registration No. Former Name New Name
Change of Name e s o o [
L3l 2P T et ST
02.04.2025 928 Government Dental Hygienists' Association Hong Kong Government Dental Hygienists'
BT H LA R Association
B RBUR A LA R
03.04.2025 1783 Union of Building Services and Solar Power Building Services and Renewable Energy
Generation Employees Installation Employees Union
EFREBRKRKMERECREANLRT T BEFERERTHARRBEENLR T4
26.08.2025 464 GOODS LOADING, UNLOADING AND GOODS TRANSPORTATION WORKERS
TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION UNION
OF 4 3 FpiE iy LR T A Wiz IR T4
05.09.2025 594 ASSOCIATION OF POLICE ASSOCIATION OF POLICE
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS
ERGRILR e ERGRIEHE A
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