

# PRELIMINARY 2025 STATISTICS OF TRADE UNIONS IN HONG KONG

## 2025 年香港职工会 初步统计数字

REGISTRY OF TRADE UNIONS  
JANUARY 2026  
职工会登记局  
2026 年 1 月

### Note 注解:

The statistics contained in this report are preliminary and partial figures only and may be subject to adjustments if necessary. For the final set of figures, please refer to the “Annual Statistical Report of Trade Unions in Hong Kong 2025” to be published in the second half of 2026.

本报告所载的统计数字只属初步及部分数字，在有需要时或会作出调整。就最终整套数据，请参考将于 2026 年下半年出版的《香港职工会统计年报 2025》。

**LIST OF TABLES**  
**表 目 录**

<u>Table</u> <u>表</u>	<u>Title</u> <u>题目</u>	<u>Page</u> <u>页数</u>
1	Key Statistics 主要的统计数字	1
2	Summary of Registration of Trade Unions and Trade Union Federations 职工会及职工会联会登记摘要	2
3	Summary of Trade Unions by Types and Affiliations (as at 31 December 2025) 职工会类别及联系摘要 (截至 2025 年 12 月 31 日止)	3
4	Trade Unions Registered in 2025 2025 年登记的职工会	4
5	Trade Unions De-registered in 2025 2025 年撤销登记的职工会	5-7
6	Trade Unions Changed their Names in 2025 2025 年更改名称的职工会	8

Table 1  
表一

Key Statistics  
主要的统计数字

	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Number of Registered Trade Unions 已登记职工会数目					
Employee Unions 雇员工会	1 472	1 398	1 377	1 353	1 331
Employer Associations 雇主工会	12	12	12	11	11
Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers 雇员雇主混合工会	43	44	47	48	49
Total 总数	1 527	1 454	1 436	1 412	1 391
Number of Trade Union Federations 职工会联会数目	15	15	16	17	17

Table 2

表二

Summary of Registration of Trade Unions and Trade Union Federations  
职工会及职工会联合会登记摘要

Type of Trade Union 职工会类别	No. of Trade Unions on the Register as at 31 December 2024 截至 2024 年 12 月 31 日止的 登记职工会数目	Added to the Register 新列登记册	Removed from the Register <sup>Note</sup> 由登记册除名 <sup>注解</sup>	No. of Trade Unions on the Register as at 31 December 2025 截至 2025 年 12 月 31 日止的 登记职工会数目
Employee Unions 雇员工会	1 353	4	26	1 331
Employer Associations 雇主工会	11	0	0	11
Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers 雇员雇主混合工会	48	1	0	49
<b>Total 总数</b>	<b>1 412</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>1 391</b>
Trade Union Federations 职工会联合会	17	0	0	17

Note: Including dissolution of trade unions, cancellation of registration of trade unions at their request and for reason that they had ceased to exist.

注解：包括自行解散、自行请求取消登记及因已停止存在而被取消登记的职工会。

Table 3

表三

Summary of Trade Unions by Types and Affiliations (as at 31 December 2025)

职工会类别及联系摘要 (截至2025年12月31日止)

Type of Trade Union 职工会类别	No. of Trade Unions 职工会数目
I. Employee Unions 雇员工会	1 331
<i>Affiliated to the Hong Kong Federation of Trade Unions (FTU)</i> 与香港工会联合会联系	196
<i>Affiliated to the Federation of Hong Kong &amp; Kowloon Labour Unions (FLU)</i> 与港九劳工社团联合会联系	152
<i>Affiliated to the Hong Kong &amp; Kowloon Trades Union Council (TUC)</i> 与港九工团联合总会联系	16
<i>Others</i> 其他	967
II. Employer Associations 雇主工会	11
III. Mixed Organisations of Employees and Employers 雇员雇主混合工会	49
Total 总数 (I+II+III)	1 391
IV. Trade Union Federations 职工会联会	17

Table 4

表四

Trade Unions Registered in 2025  
2025 年登记的职工会

Date of Registration 登记日期	Registration No. 登记编号	Name of Trade Union 职工会名称
24.02.2025	2117	Hong Kong Metal Installation Workers Union 香港金属安装工会
14.07.2025	2118	Hong Kong Food Delivery Workers' Union 香港食物送递员职工会
28.08.2025	2119	Hong Kong Construction Diverse Race Employee Union 香港建造业不同族裔雇员工会
24.10.2025	2120	Hong Kong Geotechnical Engineering Practitioners General Union 香港土力工程从业员总会
03.11.2025	2121	Electrical and Mechanical Services Department Technical Officer Association 机电工程署技术主任协会

Table 5  
表五

Trade Unions De-registered in 2025  
2025 年撤销登记的职工会

Date of De-Registration 撤销登记日期	Registration No. 登记编号	Name of Trade Union 职工会名称	Reason for De-Registration 撤销登记原因
08.01.2025	1834	Hong Kong Retail Industry Staff General Union 香港零售业人员总工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
15.01.2025	2103	Clerical Services Workers Union 文职服务人员工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
12.02.2025	1791	Hong Kong Christian Service Staff Union 香港基督教服务处职工会	By dissolution 自行解散
10.03.2025	1047	Assistant Labour Officers Association 助理劳工事务主任协会	By dissolution 自行解散
10.03.2025	1322	Staff Association of Liber Research Community 本土研究社职员协会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
28.05.2025	1802	Hong Kong Clerical, Administrative and Executive Employees Union 香港文职、管理及行政雇员工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
28.05.2025	1851	Construction Professionals and Instructors Solidarity Union 建筑专业人员及导师团结工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
05.06.2025	1632	Clean Energy Industry Workers Union 清洁能源行业职工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求

05.06.2025	1983	The Hong Kong Association of Employees in Cultural and Creative Industry 香港文化创意产业从业员协会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
20.06.2025	2057	Hong Kong TV and Film Production Workers Association 香港影视制作人员协会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
23.06.2025	1082	Hong Kong Light Bus Workers' Association 香港小型巴士员工协会	By dissolution 自行解散
27.06.2025	1839	Hong Kong Clerical Personnel and Secretary Association 香港文书人员及秘书协会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
18.07.2025	574	HONG KONG RADIOTHERAPY MOULD LABORATORY TECHNICIANS AND TECHNOLOGISTS ASSOCIATION 香港放射治疗制模实验室技术员暨技师协会	By dissolution 自行解散
19.08.2025	1825	Hong Kong Environmental and Sustainable Development Practitioners Union 香港环保及可持续发展从业员工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
28.08.2025	1694	Tourism Industry Friendship Union 旅游业友好工会	By dissolution 自行解散
06.10.2025	1523	Hong Kong Textile Trade Employees General Union 香港纺织贸易从业员总会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
24.10.2025	1513	Food Import-Export Industry Workers Union 食品进出口业从业员工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
09.12.2025	1517	Hong Kong Financial Industry Administrators Union 香港金融业行政人员工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
09.12.2025	1571	Hong Kong Gold Mining Labour Union 香港黄金矿业从业人员工会	At request of Union 工会自行请求
29.12.2025	751	Bontoc (Filipino) Domestic Workers Union, Hong Kong	Ceased to exist 已停止存在

29.12.2025	917	ASAT Limited Employees Union 乐依文科技有限公司职工会	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	935	Peak Cafe Employees Union 山顶餐厅职工会	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	983	The Prince Philip Dental Hospital Employees Association 菲腊牙科医院职员协会	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	998	Pricerite Stores Limited Staff Union 实惠家居广场有限公司职工会	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	1043	Esmart Management Limited Staff Union 嘉谊管理有限公司员工会	Ceased to exist 已停止存在
29.12.2025	1094	Hong Kong Construction Industry Machinery Workers Association 香港建造机械从业员协会	Ceased to exist 已停止存在

Table 6

表六

Trade Unions Changed their Names in 2025  
2025 年更改名称的职工会

Date of Change of Name 更改会名日期	Registration No. 登记编号	Former Name 旧名称	New Name 新名称
02.04.2025	928	Government Dental Hygienists' Association 政府牙齿卫生员协会	Hong Kong Government Dental Hygienists' Association 香港政府牙科卫生员协会
03.04.2025	1783	Union of Building Services and Solar Power Generation Employees 屋宇设备及太阳能发电系统从业员工会	Building Services and Renewable Energy Installation Employees Union 屋宇设备及可再生能源装置从业员工会
26.08.2025	464	GOODS LOADING, UNLOADING AND TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION 货物装卸运输业职工会	GOODS TRANSPORTATION WORKERS UNION 货物运输业职工会
05.09.2025	594	ASSOCIATION OF POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS 警察通讯员协会	ASSOCIATION OF POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS 警察通讯主任协会